CONSOLIDATED IRRIGATION DISTRICT NO. 19

ESTIMATED DEPOSITS FOR SINGLE FAMILY SERVICES

NOTE: ADD DOMESTIC CHARGES FOR BALANCE OF YEAR TO ESTIMATES and ANNEXATION FEES ON

3/4" metered service to Y +/- acre lots within
a subdivision w/irrigation riser

3/4” metered service to ¥4 +/- acre lots NOT
within a subdivision w/irrigation riser

1” metered service w/1” irrigation riser for
parcels 1/4 acres to 2 1/2 acres within
subdivision

1” metered service w/1” irrigation riser for
parcels 1/4 acre to 2 1/2 acres NOT within
subdivision

1-1/2” metered service w/riser parcels 2 1/2
to 5 acres

2” metered service w/riser parcels 5 to 10
acres

1-1/2” irrigation
1-1/2” irrigation-if already stubbed
2” irrigation

2” irrigation-if already stubbed

LABOR RATES = $65/ PER HOUR
BACKHOE RATES = $55/ PER HOUR

Larger sizes - individual estimates

ANNEXED LAND
W/O Road crossing

$3,825

$4,225

$5,700

$6,300

$10,500

$14,200

$10,400

$9,200

$13,900

$13,700

Capitalization fees included in above

W/Rd-Xing
pushed w/o
pavement repair

$5,925

$7,800

$12,300

$15,800

$12,100

$15,100

estimated charges:

Size Cap. Fee
%" $2,000
1” $3,500
1% $6,000
27 $9,000

W/Rd-Xing open
cut pavement

$7,125

$9,400

$11,500

$17,300

$13,300

$16,900



CONSOLIDATED IRRIGATION DISTRICT NO. 19

ESTIMATED DEPOSITS FOR COMMERCIAL WATER SERVICES

COMMERCIAL

1” commercial with double check valve
assembly in meter box, tapping main

2" Commercial with double check valve
assembly in meter box, tapping main

2” Commercial with double check valve
assembly bypass in fire line vault

3” Commercial with double check valve
assembly bypass in fire line vault

4”Commercial with double check valve
assembly bypass in fire line vault

Capitalization fees included in above
estimated charges:

NOTE:

NOTE:

MISCELLANEOUS

Fire Hydrant: 6”-8” main, same side
roadway, no asphalt patching

Note: 15% overhead on materials, labor &
equipment

Taps:

6”x 6” Tap

8”x 6” Tap

8’ x 8’ Tap

10”x 6” Tap

10" x 8’ Tap

12”x 8’ Tap

12” x 12” Tap

$6,700

$14,700

$13,500

$28,500

$47,500
Size Cap Fee
17 $3,500.00
1 172", $6,000.00
2” $9,000.00
3” $18,000.00
4 $36,000.00

For road crossings figure individually

If fire line, add fire line  4” & smaller
capitalization fees: 6”
g”
$5,000
(No asphalt patching) $3,000
(No asphalt patching) $3,400
(No asphalt patching) $4,000
(No asphalt patching) $4,600.00
(No asphalt patching) $5,400.00
(No asphalt patching) $6,000.00
(No asphalt patching) $6,500.00

NOTE: Based upon contractor doing excavation and backfill.

NOTE: on larger sizes - suggest working up estimate with current prices and field conditions

$2,000
$3,500
$4,500

Be sure to
add FL cap
fees



