

CONSOLIDATED IRRIGATION DISTRICT NO. 19

ESTIMATED DEPOSITS FOR SINGLE FAMILY SERVICES

NOTE: ADD DOMESTIC CHARGES FOR BALANCE OF YEAR TO ESTIMATES and ANNEXATION FEES ON ANNEXED LAND

	W/O Road crossing	W/Rd-Xing pushed w/o pavement repair	W/Rd-Xing open cut pavement
3/4" metered service to 1/4 +/- acre lots within a subdivision w/irrigation riser	\$3,825		
3/4" metered service to 1/4 +/- acre lots NOT within a subdivision w/irrigation riser	\$4,225	\$5,925	\$7,125
1" metered service w/1" irrigation riser for parcels 1/4 acres to 2 1/2 acres within subdivision	\$5,700		
1" metered service w/1" irrigation riser for parcels 1/4 acre to 2 1/2 acres NOT within subdivision	\$6,300	\$7,800	\$9,400
1-1/2" metered service w/riser parcels 2 1/2 to 5 acres	\$10,500	\$12,300	\$11,500
2" metered service w/riser parcels 5 to 10 acres	\$14,200	\$15,800	\$17,300
1-1/2" irrigation	\$10,400	\$12,100	\$13,300
1-1/2" irrigation-if already stubbed	\$9,200		
2" irrigation	\$13,900	\$15,100	\$16,900
2" irrigation-if already stubbed	\$13,700		

Capitalization fees included in above estimated charges:

Size	Cap. Fee
3/4"	\$2,000
1"	\$3,500
1 1/2"	\$6,000
2"	\$9,000

LABOR RATES = \$65/ PER HOUR

BACKHOE RATES = \$55/ PER HOUR

Larger sizes - individual estimates

CONSOLIDATED IRRIGATION DISTRICT NO. 19

ESTIMATED DEPOSITS FOR COMMERCIAL WATER SERVICES

COMMERCIAL

1" commercial with double check valve
assembly in meter box, tapping main \$6,700

2" Commercial with double check valve
assembly in meter box, tapping main \$14,700

2" Commercial with double check valve
assembly bypass in fire line vault \$13,500

3" Commercial with double check valve
assembly bypass in fire line vault \$28,500

4"Commercial with double check valve
assembly bypass in fire line vault \$47,500

Capitalization fees included in above estimated charges:

Size	Cap Fee
1"	\$3,500.00
1 1/2",	\$6,000.00
2"	\$9,000.00
3"	\$18,000.00
4"	\$36,000.00

NOTE:

For road crossings figure individually

NOTE:

If fire line, add fire line capitalization fees:	4" & smaller	\$2,000
	6"	\$3,500
	8"	\$4,500

MISCELLANEOUS

Fire Hydrant: 6"-8" main, same side
roadway, no asphalt patching \$5,000

Note: 15% overhead on materials, labor &
equipment

Taps:

6" x 6" Tap	(No asphalt patching)	\$3,000	Be sure to add FL cap fees
8" x 6" Tap	(No asphalt patching)	\$3,400	
8" x 8" Tap	(No asphalt patching)	\$4,000	
10" x 6" Tap	(No asphalt patching)	\$4,600.00	
10" x 8" Tap	(No asphalt patching)	\$5,400.00	
12" x 8" Tap	(No asphalt patching)	\$6,000.00	
12" x 12" Tap	(No asphalt patching)	\$6,500.00	

NOTE: Based upon contractor doing excavation and backfill.

NOTE: on larger sizes - suggest working up estimate with current prices and field conditions